EASTER SCHEDULE
Mass times:
Saturday 19 March at 5.30pm-Holy Family
Palm Sunday 20 March
 9.30am- St Marys
9.30- Patea 
Tuesday 22 March 
 11.30am St Annes
10.00am Holy Family
10.30 Jane Winstone
12.05 St Marys 
Mass of the Oils
7pm The Cathedral Palmerston North- (to be at Church by 5.15pm for bus)
Wednesday 23 March
9.30 Waverley
10.00 Holy Family
12.05 St Marys
Holy Thursday 24 March
7pm at St Marys-Washing of the Feet
Good Friday -25 March
Easter pilgrimage -starts 9am St Annes, ends All Saints Church 11am
3pm Hui Aranga at Girls College
[bookmark: _GoBack]Easter Vigil Saturday 26 March
7.30pm Holy Family
Easter Sunday 27 March
9.30am – St Marys
NO 6PM mass at St Marys
9.30am- Waverley






Adoration/Benediction 
6 pm Thursday 3 March at St Marys
This will be the first Thursday of every month
Starting at 5.30 with reconciliation.

Anointing Mass
Tuesday 8 March at St Annes 11.30am- to be followed by shared lunch

Reconciliation times
Thursday 10 March at St Marys 7pm Rite 2
Holy Family Wednesday 16 March – 10.00am
Regular times 
Thursday and Friday 11.30am at St Marys
Saturday 5pm Holy Family
Saturday 9am at St Annes

